RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

This Release and Waiver of Liability is made and entered into by and between Country View Pet Hospital, LLC, herein after referred to as "Company" and Pet Training Participant, herein after referred to as "Pet Parent." For valuable consideration the Parties acknowledge and agree as follows:

The Pet Parent desires to have one or more dogs participate in the animal training classes being held by Silent Creek Animal Training, LLC, at the Company's facility located at 6574 West State Route 73, Wilmington, Ohio 45177. The Pet Parent acknowledges that the Company has no ownership interest in Silent Creek Animal Training, LLC, and that neither the owner nor the employees of Silent Creek Animal Training, LLC, are employees of the Company. The Company has no independent control over how Silent Creek Animal Training, LLC administers the dog training classes. Silent Creek Animal Training, LLC, is an Independent Contractor whom the Company has contracted with to provide animal training as a convenience for Company's clients.

The Pet Parent agrees to assume all risks associated with one or more of Pet Parent's dogs becoming pregnant or impregnating another dog being trained at the facility. Pet Parent further agrees to assume all risks associated with Pet Parent or one or more of Pet Parent's dogs and/or a third party or a third party's animal being bitten, scratched, and/or incurring a physical injury, illness or accident resulting from attendance at the training classes while on the Company's premises. Consequently, the Pet Parent hereby voluntarily releases, forever discharges and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify the Company, and its agents, successors and assigns, from any and all liability, claims, demands, actions, or rights of action, which are related to, arise out of, or are in any way connected with Pet Parent's dog's participation in activities at the Company's premises including those allegedly attributable to the negligent acts or omissions of the Company's volunteers or employees. The Pet Parent further agrees that should the Company or anyone acting on its behalf, be required for any reason to incur attorney fees and costs to enforce or defend this Release and Waiver of Liability, the Pet Parent will indemnify and reimburse the Company and/or anyone acting on its behalf for such fees and costs.

The Parties agrees that any disputes arising out of this Release and Waiver of Liability shall be decided under the laws of the State of Ohio. The Pet Parent has read this Release and Waiver of Liability and understands all of its terms and executes it voluntarily and with full knowledge of its significance.

Dated:

Print Name:

Pet Parent

Signature of Pet Parent